## Sleepy Hollow Shih Tzu Chicago, IL 815-372-2209

## Adult Contract/Guarantee

Buyer Information					
Name					
Address					
City		State_		Zip	
Home Phone	Cell Phone				
Email					
Adult Information:					
Adult Dog Name/s					
Date of Birth	Sex	Sire		_Dam	
Purchase Price of Adult Shipping Fees if Applica Less Deposit Received: Balance Due: Papers Offered: Yes _	ble \$ \$ \$		 Date Due:		

All deposits are non-refundable. Deposits must be in the form of cash, postal money order, or we can accept your credit card payment through PayPal. No charge backs will be honored through PayPal for any reason. We are sorry but NO personal checks can be accepted. Balances/final payments must be paid in cash at time of pick-up if adult dog is picked up or by money order or cashier's check 7 days prior to shipping date if dog is being shipped.

**Sleepy Hollow Shih Tzu** adult dogs will come to you with all age appropriate vaccinations. He/she will be freshly bathed before delivery. To the best of the seller's knowledge and belief, this adult dog is in good health and free from any symptoms of contagious and infectious diseases at the time of sale. No guarantee is made or implied.

**Sleepy Hollow Shih Tzu** is **NOT** responsible for any vet bills incurred. Any and all vet bills are sole responsibility of the buyer. Vet bills will not be reimbursed. Refunds will not be given for common things such as but not limited to a flea, worms, coccidia, kennel cough, giardia, hernia etc.. Outbreaks of these ailments are common due to shipping or re-homing and the related stress of it.

For the health and care of your adult dogs, please be aware that all puppies/dogs are fed

Royal Canin food. Sudden changes in the *adult dogs* food can cause diarrhea. Deciding to continue feeding your *adult dogs* Royal Canin is a good decision as it is a quality dog food (not full of corn and fillers).

Buyer will incur all charges for vaccinations, worming, and all office exams and treatments upon purchase.

**Sleepy Hollow Shih Tzu** will assume no shipping costs associated with sale or returning the adult dog. Shipping charges are extra and not included in the price of the adult dog.

All adult dogs that are sold with no papers are to be spayed or neutered within 30 days of sale.

**Sleepy Hollow Shih Tzu** is willing to take back the adult dog at any time if the buyer is unable to keep him/her due to any circumstances. Under no circumstances is this adult dog to be sold, placed, leased or given away to any other home, pet store, laboratory, research facility or animal shelter. While **NO REFUNDS** will be given, any adult dog that you cannot keep **MUST** be returned to Sleepy Hollow Shih Tzu at the buyers expense. Please be aware with this clause as there are **NO** exceptions.

Sleepy Hollow Shih Tzu has the right to refuse sale and refund monies or deposits if we feel it is in the best interest of the adult dog.

No other guarantee is made or implied, except as stated in this written guarantee.

Any disputes will be litigated in Will County, IL at the buyer's expense.

By signing below, both parties acknowledge that they have read and understand the above contract, and agree to the terms therein. Both seller and buyer will receive, and should maintain, a copy of this contract.

Buyer	Date:
Buyer	Date:
Sleepy Hollow Shih Tzu - Anasta	asia Moccaldi
Address of Seller	
Email of Seller	
Phone Number of Seller	
Seller	_Date_